Jeff Landry GOVERNOR



Ralph L. Abraham, M.D. SECRETARY



Louisiana Department of Health Bureau of Health Services Financing

## Independent Review Panel Meeting February 22, 2024 10:00 am LDH, Bienville Building, Room 118

Agenda

- I. Roll Call
- II. Welcome and Introductions by Chairman
- III. Committee Approval of Minutes
- a. November 7, 2022
- IV. Discussion Points
  - i. Review of Data (attached)
    - 1. Independent Review Volume
    - 2. Independent Review Reconsideration Volume
  - ii. New Reviewer
  - iii. Independent Review Salesforce
- V. Adjourn